THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STATHROY-CARADOC

BY-LAW NO. 90-23

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF CONDOMINIUM AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AND MITRE CORPORATION

WHEREAS Council deems it expedient to enter into a Condominium Agreement with Mitre Corporation regarding the development of a residential plan of condominium on lands legally described as Part Park Lots 2 and 4, West of Head Street, Plan 326 Designated As Part 1, Plan 33R-20864; Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc, County of Middlesex more particularly described as PIN 08594-0597(LT)

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AS FOLLOWS:

- THAT: the Mayor and the Clerk be authorized to execute on behalf of the Corporation of the Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc a Condominium Agreement with Mitre Corporation regarding the development of a residential plan of condominium.
- 2. **THAT:** this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of its final passing in Open Council.

Read a FIRST and SECOND time this 20th day of November, 2023.

Read a THIRD time and FINALLY PASSED in Open Council this 20 th day of November, 2023.	
Colin Grantham, Mayor	Jennifer Pereira, Acting Clerk